
                                                                      
                          2nd Annual Frostival 5K 
                          Central Vermont Runners 
                        Montpelier, VT    1/25/2014 
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== ======== =================== === = ==================== 
    1   1/4    Gavin Boyles         38 M Montpelier      VT   17:46  5:44 
    2   2/4    Jon Copans            39 M Montpelier      VT   19:09  6:10 
    3   1/2    Megan Valentine      35 F Jericho         VT   19:15  6:12 
    4   1/3    Mack Gardner-Morse   52 M Calais          VT   20:28  6:36 
    5   1/4    Sue Hackney          56 F Montpelier      VT   21:19  6:52 
    6   1/4    John Valentine       64 M Roxbury         VT   21:52  7:03 
    7   1/2    Scott Lovelette      45 M Montpelier      VT   21:53  7:03 
    8   2/3    Mike Gillis          57 M Middlesex       VT   22:08  7:08 
    9   3/4    Charlie Wilkinson    36 M Montpelier      VT   22:57  7:24 
   10   1/9    Karen Hinkle         40 F Middlesex       VT   23:04  7:26 
   11   1/1    Samuel Planck        28 M Barre           VT   23:45  7:39 
   12   1/1    Brian Bushey         11 M Montpelier      VT   23:46  7:39 
   13   1/2    Molly Leno           18 F Rochester       NH   23:58  7:43 
   14   2/4    Diana McTeague Scot  52 F Berlin          VT   24:00  7:44 
   15   2/9    Kathleen Bryant      40 F Montpelier      VT   24:32  7:54 
   16   3/9    Treva Southworth     42 F Morrisville     VT   24:42  7:57 
   17   3/4    June Burr            55 F Fayston         VT   24:45  7:58 
   18   3/3    Tony Mathis          52 M Montpelier      VT   24:49  8:00 
   19   1/1    Bob Murphy           74 M Barre           VT   25:08  8:06 
   20   2/4    Lowell Vanderlip     67 M Montpelier      VT   25:35  8:15 
   21   4/4    Ann Bushey           55 F Montpelier      VT   26:20  8:29 
   22   4/9    Gail Pelkey          48 F Waterbury       VT   26:21  8:29 
   23   5/9    Renee Fair           40 F Barre           VT   26:28  8:32 
   24   3/4 Egbert Souse         63 M Bradford        MA   26:51  8:39 
   25   1/3    Chelsea Nolan        29 F Morrisville     VT   27:13  8:46 
   26   1/1    Celine Blais         66 F Montpelier      VT   27:45  8:56 
   27   4/4    Greg Wight           68 M Brookfield      VT   27:46  8:57 
   28   2/2    Bill Bates           48 M Barre           VT   28:01  9:02 
   29   6/9    Steffany Mosley      45 F Wolcott         VT   29:02  9:21 
   30   2/3    April Kelley         29 F Moretown        VT   29:24  9:28 
   31   2/2    Amy Holibaugh        39 F Hyde Park       VT   29:29  9:30 
   32   7/9    Laura Musgrave       43 F Milton          VT   29:39  9:33 
   33   1/2    Anja Rand             8 F Montpelier      VT   31:23 10:07 
   34   3/3    Shannon Planck       27 F Barre           VT   31:24 10:07 
   35   4/4    Dustin Rand          39 M Montpelier      VT   31:25 10:07 
   36   8/9    Victoria Wilkinson   40 F Montpelier      VT   31:26 10:08 
   37   2/2    BrynnBushey     14 F Montpelier      VT   31:51 10:16 
   38   1/1    Marsha Bancroft      76 F Worcester       VT   33:10 10:41 
   39   2/2    Zoe Colvin            8 F Montpelier      VT   43:22 13:58 
   40   9/9    Becky Diedrich       49 F Berlin          VT   43:23 13:58 



                          2nd Annual Frostival 5K 
                          Central Vermont Runners 
                        Montpelier, VT    1/25/2014 
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS ************** 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19 
    1    13 Molly Leno           18 Rochester          NH   23:58  7:43 
    2    33 Anja Rand             8 Montpelier         VT   31:23 10:07 
    3    37 Brynn Bushey         14 Montpelier         VT   31:51 10:16 
    4    39 Zoe Colvin            8 Montpelier         VT   43:22 13:58 
Record 22:42 by Colette Kelly in 2013 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19 
    1    12 Brian Bushey         11 Montpelier         VT   23:46  7:39 
Record 20:43 by Thomas David-Bashor in  2013 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 
    1    25 Chelsea Nolan        29 Morrisville        VT   27:13  8:46 
    2    30 April Kelley         29 Moretown           VT   29:24  9:28 
    3    34 Shannon Planck       27 Barre              VT   31:24 10:07 
Record 20:12 by Kaitlin O'Shea in 2013 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 
    1    11 Samuel Planck        28 Barre              VT   23:45  7:39 
New record.  Old record 29:27 by Connor Williams in 2013 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 
    1     3 Megan Valentine      35 Jericho            VT   19:15  6:12 
New record.  Old record 23:58 by Renee Fair in 2013 
    2    31 Amy Holibaugh        39 Hyde Park          VT   29:29  9:30 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 
    1     1 Gavin Boyles         38 Montpelier         VT   17:46  5:44 
    2     2 Jon Copans           39 Montpelier         VT   19:09  6:10 
    3     9 Charlie Wilkinson    36 Montpelier         VT   22:57  7:24 
    4    35 Dustin Rand          39 Montpelier         VT   31:25 10:07 
Record 17:41 by John Spinney in 2013 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 
    1    10 Karen Hinkle         40 Middlesex          VT   23:04  7:26 
    2    15 Kathleen Bryant      40 Montpelier         VT   24:32  7:54 
    3    16 Treva Southworth     42 Morrisville        VT   24:42  7:57 
    4    22 Gail Pelkey          48 Waterbury          VT   26:21  8:29 
    5    23 Renee Fair           40 Barre              VT   26:28  8:32 
    6    29 Steffany Mosley      45 Wolcott            VT   29:02  9:21 
    7    32 Laura Musgrave       43 Milton             VT   29:39  9:33 
    8    36 Victoria Wilkinson   40 Montpelier         VT   31:26 10:08 
    9    40 Becky Diedrich       49 Berlin             VT   43:23 13:58 
Record 20:55 by Carrie Felice in 2013 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 
    1     7 Scott Lovelette      45 Montpelier         VT   21:53  7:03 
    2    28 Bill Bates           48 Barre              VT   28:01  9:02 
Record 17:09 by Eric Morse in 2013 



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 
    1     5 Sue Hackney          56 Montpelier         VT   21:19  6:52 
New record.  Old record 22:36 by Sue Hackney in 2013 
    2    14 Diana McTeague Scot  52 Berlin             VT   24:00  7:44 
    3    17 June Burr            55 Fayston            VT   24:45  7:58 
    4    21 Ann Bushey           55 Montpelier         VT   26:20  8:29 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 
    1     4 Mack Gardner-Morse   52 Calais             VT   20:28  6:36 
New record.  Old record 20:46 by Mack Gardner-Morse in 2013 
    2     8 Mike Gillis          57 Middlesex          VT   22:08  7:08 
    3    18 Tony Mathis          52 Montpelier         VT   24:49  8:00 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 
    1    26 Celine Blais         66 Montpelier         VT   27:45  8:56 
New record 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 
    1     6 John Valentine       64 Roxbury            VT   21:52  7:03 
    2    20 Lowell Vanderlip     67 Montpelier         VT   25:35  8:15 
    3    24 Egbert Souse         63 Bradford           MA   26:51  8:39 
    4    27 Greg Wight           68 Brookfield         VT   27:46  8:57 
Record 21:24 by John Valentine in 2013 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 
    1    38 Marsha Bancroft      76 Worcester          VT   33:10 10:41 
New record 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 
    1    19 Bob Murphy           74 Barre              VT   25:08  8:06 
New record.  Old record 25:33 by Hugh Wilson in 2013 


